
Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00545
Description of Work: NEW DUPLEX/BASEMENT/ VB./ R3

Record Opened Date: June 23, 2021 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): November 03, 2022 Address(es): 236 W KENT AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $79,743.12

 Residential Subtype: BNRDX - New Duplex ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-01059
Description of Work: DET GARAGE/Remedial work to existing trusses to meet structural requirements of getting Solar 

Panels./New standing seam roof, tear off, 4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: December 19, 2021 Primary Person: BIG SKY SOLAR

Record Issued Date(s): November 03, 2022 Address(es): 1925 DIXON AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,750.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00116
Description of Work: GET AIR SPORTS/Tennant Improvements to update trampoline park/VB/A-3/BRev 01 - 11/14/2022: 

7/20/22 REVISION TO INCLUDE A DEMIZING WALL

Record Opened Date: May 05, 2022 Primary Person: BBM CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): November 04, 2022 Address(es): 2501 BROOKS ST  
STE B

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $200,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00129
Description of Work: EL CAZADOR/Remodel & Addition/VB/A-3

Record Opened Date: May 17, 2022 Primary Person: BTW INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 07, 2022 Address(es): 2221 SOUTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $342,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00174
Description of Work: KNM OFFICE/REMODEL/VB/B

Record Opened Date: June 24, 2022 Primary Person: MKC INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 18, 2022 Address(es): 283 W FRONT ST  STE 
203

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $39,500.00

Commercial and Residential Building Permit Activity December 05, 2022
For Permits Issued 11/01/2022 through 11/30/2022

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 1 of 10 Pages



 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00178
Description of Work: NEW 4-PLEX/BLDG B/VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: June 28, 2022 Primary Person: BTW INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 15, 2022 Address(es): 1720 S 14TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: BNMRA - New Multifamily 3-4 Units Value of Work: $180,841.20

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00191
Description of Work: COMM BLDG /Change of use/VB/M

Record Opened Date: July 14, 2022 Primary Person: CARL CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 03, 2022 Address(es): 2935 STOCKYARD RD 
 STE N102

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $54,019.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00209
Description of Work: TAGLIARE DELICATESSEN/NEW TI/VB/M

Record Opened Date: July 28, 2022 Primary Person: WESTERN INTERSTATE INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 16, 2022 Address(es): 910 WYOMING ST   
STE 101

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $160,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00220
Description of Work: UM MANSFIELD LIBRARY LEVEL 4/REMODEL/IB/A-3/B

Record Opened Date: August 10, 2022 Primary Person: SIRIUS CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 18, 2022 Address(es): 910 MCLEOD AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $1,663,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00229
Description of Work: SUITE 101/Interior only tenant improvement/VB/B

Record Opened Date: August 25, 2022 Primary Person: BTW INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 01, 2022 Address(es): 2315 MCDONALD AVE 
 STE 101

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $45,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00335
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Description of Work: UM FOUNDATION OFFICES/ADD NEW WALLS & DOORS TO EXISTING OPEN OFFICE SPACE 
FOR 2 NEW OFFICES. EXISTING CARPET AND ACT CEILING GRID, LIGHTING TO REMAIN.  
RECONFIGURE SWITCHING FOR NEW OFFICES.  ADD HVAC SUPPLY REGISTERS TO EACH 
OFFICE & REBALANCE./VB/E

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2022 Primary Person: D LOWER CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): November 29, 2022 Address(es): 950 ARTHUR AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $24,880.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00349
Description of Work: CMC MRI ELECTRICAL/FOR ELECTRICAL REVIEW ONLY/No fee building permit for review of MRI 

replacement electrical work.Rev 01 - 11/28/2022: REV 1: PROPOSED SCREEN FENCE FOR NEW 
MRI MACHINE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

Record Opened Date: October 27, 2022 Primary Person: SWANK ENTERPRISES

Record Issued Date(s): November 01, 2022 Address(es): 2827 FORT MISSOULA 
RD

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $0.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00355
Description of Work: ALPINE VET / Remove & Replace 30# Felt / replace with 30-Year, Malarkey Shingle /

Malarkey #1030 Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IBC 
AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / B

Record Opened Date: November 01, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): November 07, 2022 Address(es): 500 S 05TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $24,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00356
Description of Work: MESSIAH LUTHERAN CHURCH / Removal of existing Asphalt shingles and underlayment / install of 

new ice and water and synthetic underlayment per code requirements / install of new asphalt shingles 
/ INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 10:12 / VB / A-3

Record Opened Date: November 01, 2022 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): November 04, 2022 Address(es): 3718 RATTLESNAKE 
DR

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $45,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00023
Description of Work: SFR/ADDITION/REMODEL/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: January 19, 2022 Primary Person: AMES AND ASSOCIATES 
CUSTOM BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): November 17, 2022 Address(es): 1340 LOWER 
LINCOLN HILLS DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $95,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00375
Description of Work: NEW DET GARAGE/VB/U

Record Opened Date: May 26, 2022 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): November 04, 2022 Address(es): 141 LIVINGSTON AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,184.00

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00405
Description of Work: SFR/Residential addition and remodel w/ new detached garage and outdoor patios./VB/R-3Rev 01 - 

10/05/2022: 9/13/22 REVISION

Record Opened Date: June 02, 2022 Primary Person: JM MORAN & COMPANY INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 10, 2022 Address(es): 408 DALY AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $147,874.85

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00431
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOUSE/ATT GARAGE//VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: June 09, 2022 Primary Person: STRAIGHT LINE 
CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 15, 2022 Address(es): 5221-A GINGER QUILL 
RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $116,467.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00445
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: June 14, 2022 Primary Person: HOYT HOMES INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 16, 2022 Address(es): 5237-A GINGER QUILL 
RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $116,467.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00446
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: June 14, 2022 Primary Person: HOYT HOMES INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 16, 2022 Address(es): 5237-B GINGER QUILL 
RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $116,467.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:
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Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00506
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: June 30, 2022 Primary Person: STRAIGHT LINE 
CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 15, 2022 Address(es): 5221-B GINGER QUILL 
RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $116,467.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00514
Description of Work: NEW ADU-SFR/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 01, 2022 Primary Person: B & B CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): November 18, 2022 Address(es): 110 AGNES AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $69,958.70

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED: ADU

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00541
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 12, 2022 Primary Person: DESIGN WEST BUILDERS 
CORPORATION

Record Issued Date(s): November 03, 2022 Address(es): 914 CHERRY ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $81,010.85

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00636
Description of Work: SFR / REMODEL / Installing an egress window on the front of the house. / VB / R3

Record Opened Date: August 11, 2022 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): November 30, 2022 Address(es): 131 TAHOE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $1,212.50

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00737
Description of Work: 2021 CODE / NSFR /ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 13, 2022 Primary Person: GARY NASH CONSTRUCTION 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 14, 2022 Address(es): 7053 MAX DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,805.95

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00758
Description of Work: SFR / New front porch with pergola/VB/R-3
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Record Opened Date: September 20, 2022 Primary Person: ROYAL POINT CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): November 22, 2022 Address(es): 425 HASTINGS AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $30,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00759
Description of Work: 2021 CODE / NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 20, 2022 Primary Person: JOE LIPSKI CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): November 02, 2022 Address(es): 2718 PANIOLO PL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $130,311.90

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00761
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/ADD BATHROOM IN BASEMENT OF HOME/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 21, 2022 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): November 15, 2022 Address(es): 625 NORTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00767
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/Remove chimney and patch roof, remove and replace kitchen, renovate 

bathroom, add front porch entry and rear deck, create new mudroom in garage, replace exisitrng 
windows/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 23, 2022 Primary Person: MCMAHON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): November 18, 2022 Address(es): 315 SKYLINE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $250,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00771
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR / Build new deck / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2022 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 16, 2022 Address(es): 17 RUSSELL PARK W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00791
Description of Work: SFR / VB / R-3 / REMODEL/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2022 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): November 03, 2022 Address(es): 615 LAFRAY LN
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00805
Description of Work: SFR / VB / R-3/  Removal of failing roof and replace with new; no decking replacement; 25 yr 

architectural shingles, ice & water shield, 15# underlayment, new flashing, ridge vents and boots 
/INSTALL PER 2021 IRC AND LISTING / 7:12

Record Opened Date: October 06, 2022 Primary Person: EVANS HOME REPAIR

Record Issued Date(s): November 09, 2022 Address(es): 1122 CATLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00814
Description of Work: SFR/REMODEL/Selective demolition and renovation of existing residence. Remodel of floor plan 

layout. New electrical and lighting. New HVAC./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 10, 2022 Primary Person: WESTERN INTERSTATE INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 15, 2022 Address(es): 1026 MONROE ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $100,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00836
Description of Work: SFR / Remove Existing shingles and underlayment / install new Ice and water and synthetic 

underlayment / install of new asphalt shingles / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2022 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): November 01, 2022 Address(es): 80 ARROWHEAD DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00837
Description of Work: GARAGE / Removal of existing asphalt shingles and underlayment / install of new ice and water as 

well as synthetic underlayment / install of new asphalt shingles / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 
4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2022 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): November 01, 2022 Address(es): 80 ARROWHEAD DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00848
Description of Work: SFR / Remove shingles / install new drip edge ice and water on eaves / starter course felt / new 

shingles / ridge vent and ridge cap IINSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 28, 2022 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): November 09, 2022 Address(es): 1910 S 07TH ST W
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,100.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00849
Description of Work: SFR / Remove shingles / install new drip edge ice and water on eaves / starter course felt / new 

shingles / ridge vent and ridge cap and TPO / 1:12 TO 4:12 / OBSERVE LOW SLOPE 
REQUIREMENTS / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 28, 2022 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): November 02, 2022 Address(es): 1304 S 01ST ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,750.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00850
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/Repair per engineering letter to support solar system/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 28, 2022 Primary Person: BIG SKY SOLAR

Record Issued Date(s): November 21, 2022 Address(es): 545 BEVERLY AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $500.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00854
Description of Work: SFR / Take of old shingles /  and put new 30 year malarkey nex / synthetic layment / INSTALL ice 

AND water SHILD per code / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 30, 2022 Primary Person: NEW HORIZONS ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): November 09, 2022 Address(es): 1526 S 04TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00855
Description of Work: SFR / to remove old roofing / to install ice & water shield / to install GAF Tigerpaw underlayment / to 

install GAF Timberline HDz architectural shingles / INSTALL PER IR AND LISTING / 5:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 31, 2022 Primary Person: ABOVE THE REST ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): November 01, 2022 Address(es): 122 W CENTRAL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,400.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00859
Description of Work: SFR / Remove & Replace 30# Felt / replace with 30-Year, Malarkey Shingle / Malarkey #1030 

Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 
/ VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: November 02, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): November 03, 2022 Address(es): 4405 BARBARA LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00861
Description of Work: SFR / Remove & Replace 30# Felt / replace with 30-Year, Malarkey Shingle / Malarkey #1030 

Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 
/ VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: November 08, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): November 10, 2022 Address(es): 709 PARKVIEW WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00862
Description of Work: SFR / re-roof / 4:12 / 1 3-tab layer / 1 story / R&R / install synthetic underlayment / install 50 year 

shingle / ice & water shield / CRV / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: November 09, 2022 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): November 30, 2022 Address(es): 2207 GARLAND DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $25,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00863
Description of Work: SFR / INTERIOR REMODEL/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: November 10, 2022 Primary Person: CONSTRUCTIVE INNOVATION 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): November 29, 2022 Address(es): 625 HASTINGS AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $250,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00869
Description of Work: SFR/REMOVE/ICE&WATER/SYNTHETIC/SHINGLES/INSTALL PER IRC AND 

LISTING/12:12/VB/R3

Record Opened Date: November 14, 2022 Primary Person: ABOVE THE REST ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): November 14, 2022 Address(es): 823 DEFOE ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,100.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00879
Description of Work: MULTIFAMILY 3 UNIT / TEARING OFF AND REPLACEING EXISTING ROOF / ICE GUARD 

INSTALLED PER CODE WITH SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT / GAF ASPHALT  SHINGLES - HIP 
% RIDGE / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: November 22, 2022 Primary Person: HAVOC ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): November 25, 2022 Address(es): 1614 S GRANT ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00880
Description of Work: SFR / Roof has a couple of places where it is leaking /  Will replace roof with metal roof / 

SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: November 23, 2022 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): November 30, 2022 Address(es): 233 WOODFORD ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00881
Description of Work: SFR / REMOVE EXISTING ROOFING / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT 

/ SHINGLES / 6:12 / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R3

Record Opened Date: November 25, 2022 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): November 28, 2022 Address(es): 828 S 06TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:
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